## **Public Notice**

The City of Gary under the Gary Storm Water Management District (3600 West 3<sup>rd</sup> Avenue, Gary, IN 46406) intends to apply for a National Pollution Discharge Elimination System permit to discharge storm water into the following hydrological unit watersheds and waters.

12 - Hydrological Unit Code (HUC)	Sub-watershed Title
040400010505	Merrillville-Turkey Creek
040400010508	Little Calumet River – Deep River
040400010509	Willow Creek – Burns Ditch
040400010603	Calumet River – Frontal Lake Michigan
071200030303	Cady Marsh Ditch
071200030305	Black Oak - Little Calumet River
071200030406	Headwaters Grand Calumet River

The City of Gary Storm Water Management District is submitting a Notice of Intent letter to notify the Indiana Department of Environmental Management of our intent to comply with the requirements under the amended Clean Water Act 327-IAC-15 regarding discharges of storm water runoff associated with municipal separate storm sewer systems (MS4).